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Disclaimer 
The Agricultural Affairs Office at the U.S. Embassy in Beijing provides this report for 
information purposes only.  Readers should be aware that China Customs data in this report 
will not match other countries’ export statistics due to the timing of exports (e.g., trade 
recorded in an exporting country in one month may not show up in China’s data until the 
following month).  Furthermore, values from one country to another will vary due to disparity 
in recording methods (e.g., FOB vs. CIF/landed price).  Also, inconsistencies may exist as a 
result of Hong Kong or Macau re-export trade to or from China.  Finally, some inconsistencies 
may result from different classification of goods (e.g., hard wheat from one country may be 
classified as durum by China). 
 
“HTS” refers to Harmonized Tariff System.  At the two, four, and six-digit level, tariff line 
items/descriptions for all countries are harmonized; more precise categories may differ 
between countries.  Commodity descriptions are increasingly precise as the number of digits 
increase.  “Not elsewhere specified or indicated” is abbreviated NESOI. 
 
Additionally, it is useful to recognize that trade data for many of these commodities are more 
accurately depicted on a marketing year basis, as reported in individual commodity reports. 
 
Agricultural commodities refer to those commodities identified in Annex I of the Uruguay 
round of agricultural negotiations.  Fishery commodities refer to commodities recognized in 
HTS Chapters 03.02 through 03.07, 16.04, and 16.05.  Forestry commodities refer to HTS 
codes referred to in U.S. Trade Reports for Forest Products excluding pulp and paper.  
 
Highlights 

China Customs Reported Trade (January – December, 2006) 
 All Commodities Ag, Fish, and Forestry 
Imports from World: $ 791.8 billion $ 42.1 billion 
Imports from U.S.: $   59.2 billion $   8.2 billion 
Exports to World: $ 969.3 billion $ 40.0 billion 
Exports to U.S.: $ 203.5 billion $   6.4 billion 
 
Source: China Customs Data, January to December 

The United States holds its position as China’s largest supplier of agricultural, fishery, and 
forestry products.  Among these commodity categories, at the six-digit HTS level, soybeans 
($2.72 billion) become the highest value import, which, from November to December, is well 
up.  China’s cotton imports ($2.288 billion) from the United States followed soybeans at 
second, with a 56 percent increase over 2005 for the same period.  Other commodity 
imports from the United States are also increasing by import value.  These include certain 
hides and skins ($780 million), frozen chicken cuts and edible offals ($296 million), and 
certain sawn and sliced wood ($98 million).   China’s 2006 imports of frozen chicken cuts and 
edible offal from the United States are up 51 percent in comparison to 2005.   

At the four-digit HTS level, China’s imports of soybeans ($2,720 million) ranked the third 
highest value import of any agricultural or non-agricultural commodities from the United 
States.  Imports of cotton ($2,288 million) ranked the fourth.   

China’s $8.1 billion in agricultural, fishery, and forestry imports from the United States 
surpasses total imports from over 200 individual countries/customs territories including: 
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Canada ($7.7 billion), United Kingdom ($6.5 billion), Oman ($6.1 billion), Chile ($5.7 billion), 
and Belgium ($4.3 billion). 

Imports 
China’s Ag, Fish, and Forestry Imports from the World by Origin 

Top 25 Ag, Fish, and Forestry Imports by Country ($Million) January to December 
 

Jan. - Dec. % Share % Change Rank Country 

2004 2005 2006 2004 2005 2006 -  06/05  - 
0 --World--                 35,054 36,700 42,094 100 100 100 14.7
1United States            8,095 7,223 8,193 23.09 19.68 19.46 13.43
2Brazil                    2,990 3,194 4,036 8.53 8.7 9.59 26.36
3Russia                    2,284 2,946 3,451 6.52 8.03 8.2 17.15
4Malaysia                 2,552 2,496 3,088 7.28 6.8 7.34 23.72
5Thailand                  1,979 2,020 2,729 5.65 5.5 6.48 35.12
6Australia                 2,521 2,510 2,433 7.19 6.84 5.78 -3.08
7Argentina                2,715 3,000 2,416 7.74 8.17 5.74 -19.46
8 Indonesia                1,689 1,751 2,300 4.82 4.77 5.47 31.35
9 India                     365 491 1,303 1.04 1.34 3.09 165.51

10Canada                   1,557 1,257 920 4.44 3.43 2.19 -26.78
11New Zealand              929 831 909 2.65 2.27 2.16 9.28
12France                    412 697 713 1.18 1.9 1.69 2.32
13Peru                      540 760 662 1.54 2.07 1.57 -12.95
14Vietnam                  278 350 641 0.79 0.95 1.52 83.38
15Uzbekistan               339 390 511 0.97 1.06 1.21 30.87
16Japan                     370 438 498 1.06 1.19 1.18 13.64
17Papua New Guinea         170 275 374 0.49 0.75 0.89 36.04
18Chile                     233 357 355 0.67 0.97 0.84 -0.53
19Germany                 255 297 313 0.73 0.81 0.74 5.24
20Netherlands              226 273 303 0.65 0.74 0.72 11.07
21Gabon                    175 237 300 0.5 0.65 0.71 26.61
22Korea, South             263 293 272 0.75 0.8 0.65 -7.19
23Denmark                  241 241 239 0.69 0.66 0.57 -1.15
24United Kingdom           166 230 227 0.47 0.63 0.54 -1.66
25Taiwan                    167 195 206 0.48 0.53 0.49 6.09

 
Source of Data: China Customs, January to December 
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China’s Ag, Fish, and Forestry Imports by Port Territory 
Top 25 Ag, Fish, and Forestry Imports by Port Territory ($Million) 

January to December 
 

Jan. - Dec. % Share % Change Rank District 

2004 2005 2006 2004 2005 2006 -  06/05  - 
0 -All Districts-          35,054 36,700 42,094 100 100 100 14.7
1Qingdao                  6,468 7,125 8,315 18.45 19.42 19.75 16.69
2Shanghai                 4,779 5,498 6,366 13.63 14.98 15.12 15.78
3Nanjing                  5,023 4,958 5,893 14.33 13.51 14 18.86
4Tianjin                  2,935 2,851 3,345 8.37 7.77 7.95 17.31
5Huangpu                  2,514 2,504 2,875 7.17 6.82 6.83 14.81
6Shenzhen                 2,402 1,949 2,193 6.85 5.31 5.21 12.57
7Dalian                   1,965 2,040 2,018 5.61 5.56 4.8 -1.06
8Guangzhou                1,135 1,061 1,426 3.24 2.89 3.39 34.41
9Nanning                  785 812 1,039 2.24 2.21 2.47 27.95

10Xiamen                   788 944 995 2.25 2.57 2.36 5.44
11Hangzhou                 608 822 975 1.74 2.24 2.32 18.6
12Ningbo                   1,089 864 966 3.11 2.36 2.3 11.77
13Manzhouli                581 711 899 1.66 1.94 2.14 26.42
14Harbin                   581 695 761 1.66 1.9 1.81 9.38
15Fuzhou                   472 484 526 1.35 1.32 1.25 8.59
16Shijiazhuang             447 626 522 1.28 1.71 1.24 -16.61
17Zhanjiang                638 464 475 1.82 1.26 1.13 2.51
18Hohhot                   195 246 319 0.56 0.67 0.76 29.69
19Gongbei                  327 284 310 0.93 0.77 0.74 9.19
20Zhengzhou                121 177 275 0.35 0.48 0.65 55.32
21Beijing                  205 233 269 0.59 0.64 0.64 15.38
22Kunming                  174 231 239 0.5 0.63 0.57 3.37
23Urumqi                   124 131 176 0.36 0.36 0.42 34.75
24Haikou                   87 130 144 0.25 0.35 0.34 11.1
25Jiangmen                 178 298 137 0.51 0.81 0.33 -54.07

  
Source of Data: China Customs, January to December 
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China’s Ag, Fish, and Forestry Imports from the World by HTS 6 Digits 
Top25 Ag, Fish, and Forestry Imports at HTS 6 Digits from the World ($Million) 

January to December 
 

Jan. - Dec. % Share % Change Rank HS Description 

2004 2005 2006 2004 2005 2006 -  06/05  - 
China's Imports of World Ag, Fish, and Forestry  35,054 36,700 42,094 100 100 100 14.7
All Agricultural Products (UruguayAnnexI) 27,666 28,219 32,553 78.92 76.89 77.33 15.36
All Forest Products (excluding pulp and paper) 5,037 5,577 6,357 14.37 15.2 15.1 13.99

  All Aquatic (edible) 2,351 2,904 3,184 6.71 7.91 7.56 9.65
1  120100 Soybeans, whether or not broken 6,957 7,777 7,490 19.85 21.19 17.79 -3.7
2  520100 Cotton, not carded or combed 3,165 3,193 4,868 9.03 8.7 11.57 52.48
3  400122 Technically specified natural rubber (tsnr) 863 1,252 2,069 2.46 3.41 4.92 65.2
4  151190 Palm oil, refined but not chemically modified 1,863 1,737 2,016 5.31 4.73 4.79 16.05
5  440320 Coniferous wood in the rough, not treated 1,166 1,388 1,711 3.33 3.78 4.07 23.32
6  440399 Nonconiferous wood in the rough nesoi, not treat 764 1,064 1,388 2.18 2.9 3.3 30.47
7  510111 Wool, not carded or combed, greasy, shorn 959 1,114 1,151 2.74 3.04 2.74 3.32
8  410150 Whole hides & skins, of a wt >16kg bovine/equine 836 929 1,127 2.39 2.53 2.68 21.26
9  230120 Flour meal & pellet of fish crustaceans etc inedib 763 1,083 941 2.18 2.95 2.23 -13.15

10  030360 Cod except fillets, livers and roes, frozen 723 953 888 2.06 2.6 2.11 -6.8
11  440799 Nonconiferous wood nesoi, sawn, sliced etc, ov 6m 617 654 835 1.76 1.78 1.98 27.68
12  150710 Soybean oil & fractions, crude, wheth/not degummed 1,480 873 802 4.22 2.38 1.91 -8.15
13  071410 Cassava (manioc) fresh or dried, w/nt pellet 344 421 620 0.98 1.15 1.47 47.42
14  400121 Natural rubber in smoked sheets 398 365 568 1.13 1 1.35 55.6
15  440349 Other tropical wood in rough etc, not treated 667 524 563 1.9 1.43 1.34 7.33
16  030379 Fish, nesoi, with bones, frozen 274 379 552 0.78 1.03 1.31 45.47
17  020714 Chicken cuts and edible offal (inc livers), frozen 150 324 449 0.43 0.88 1.07 38.79
18  170111 Cane sugar, raw, solid form, w/o added flav/color 225 324 445 0.64 0.88 1.06 37.31
19  240120 Tobacco, partly or wholly stemmed/stripped 232 322 407 0.66 0.88 0.97 26.52
20  100300 Barley 321 429 406 0.92 1.17 0.97 -5.44
21  440710 Coniferous wood sawn, sliced etc, over 6 mm thick 281 317 379 0.8 0.86 0.9 19.7
22  400110 Natural rubber latex, whether or not prevulcanized 175 182 328 0.5 0.5 0.78 80.19
23  151110 Palm oil, crude, not chemically modified 3 41 281 0.01 0.11 0.67 582.11
24  030319 Pacific salmon, nesoi, excl filet, liver,roe, fro 94 196 273 0.27 0.54 0.65 39.16
25  100630 Rice, semi- or wholly milled, polished etc or not 249 188 268 0.71 0.51 0.64 42.33

 
Source of Data: China Customs, January to December 
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China’s Ag, Fish, and Forestry Imports from the U.S. by HTS 6 Digits 
Top 25 Ag, Fish, and Forestry Imports at HTS 6 Digits from the U.S. ($Million) 

January to December 
 

Jan. - Dec. % Share % Change Rank HS Description 

2004 2005 2006 2004 2005 2006 -  06/05  - 
China's Imports of U.S. Ag, Fish, and Forestry  8,095 7,223 8,193 23.09 19.68 19.46 13.43
All Agricultural Products (UruguayAnnexI) 7,483 6,431 7,238 92.44 89.04 88.34 12.54
All Forest Products (excluding pulp and paper) 367 449 546 4.54 6.21 6.66 21.68

  All Aquatic (edible) 245 343 409 3.03 4.75 4.99 19.24
1  120100 Soybeans, whether or not broken 3,348 3,160 2,720 41.36 43.76 33.2 -13.94
2  520100 Cotton, not carded or combed 1,765 1,466 2,288 21.8 20.3 27.93 56.08
3  410150 Whole hides & skins, of a wt >16kg bovine/equine 543 612 780 6.71 8.47 9.52 27.52
4  020714 Chicken cuts and edible offal (inc livers), frozen 59 169 296 0.73 2.33 3.62 75.79
5  440799 Nonconiferous wood nesoi, sawn, sliced etc, ov 6m 172 199 230 2.12 2.76 2.81 15.66
6  030332 Plaice except fillets, livers and roes, frozen 53 98 109 0.65 1.36 1.33 11.39
7  440791 Oak wood, sawn, sliced etc, over 6 mm thick 34 56 98 0.42 0.78 1.2 74.54
8  230120 Flour meal & pellet of fish crustaceans etc inedib 64 62 89 0.8 0.86 1.09 42.76
9  210690 Food preparations nesoi 181 74 80 2.24 1.02 0.97 8.35

10  440399 Nonconiferous wood in the rough nesoi, not treat 44 65 78 0.54 0.9 0.96 20.09
11  030360 Cod except fillets, livers and roes, frozen 66 59 73 0.81 0.82 0.89 22.56
12  030319 Pacific salmon, nesoi, excl filet, liver,roe, fro 15 39 60 0.19 0.55 0.74 53.15
13  240120 Tobacco, partly or wholly stemmed/stripped 22 0 56 0.27 0 0.68 0
14  040410 Whey & modfd whey whet/nt cncntrtd cntg add sweetn 31 46 52 0.38 0.64 0.64 13.69
15  020649 Offal of swine except livers, edible, frozen 96 64 46 1.19 0.88 0.57 -27.2
16  030749 Cuttle fish & squid, froz, dri, salted or in brine 11 18 39 0.13 0.25 0.48 118.78
17  030379 Fish, nesoi, with bones, frozen 16 31 37 0.2 0.42 0.45 20.35
18  440890 Veneer sheet etc, not ov 6mm, nonconiferous nesoi 32 32 35 0.39 0.45 0.43 8.55
19  230990 Animal feed prep except dog or cat food, retail pk 46 34 34 0.57 0.48 0.41 -1.47
20  080510 Oranges, fresh 22 22 32 0.27 0.31 0.39 43.69
21  330210 Mixtures odoriferous substance use food/ drink ind 15 28 32 0.18 0.39 0.39 12.34
22  440391 Oak wood, in the rough, not treated 22 26 30 0.27 0.36 0.37 17.33
23  080610 Grapes, fresh 27 30 30 0.33 0.41 0.36 -0.22
24  200410 Potatoes, prepared etc., no vinegar etc., frozen 42 25 29 0.51 0.35 0.35 15.28
25  040210 Mlk & crm,cntd,swt,powdr,gran/solids,nov 1.5% fat 8 12 26 0.1 0.17 0.32 115.45

 
Source of Data: China Customs, January to December 
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Exports 
China’s Ag, Fish, and Forestry Exports to the World by Destination 

Top 25 Ag, Fish, and Forestry Exports by Country ($Million) January to December 
 

Jan. - Dec. % Share % Change Rank Country 

2004 2005 2006 2004 2005 2006 -  06/05  - 
0 --World--                 27,982 33,681 39,971 100 100 100 18.68
1Japan                     8,444 9,032 9,447 30.18 26.82 23.63 4.59
2United States             3,818 4,798 6,428 13.65 14.25 16.08 33.98
3Korea, South              2,242 3,020 3,176 8.01 8.97 7.95 5.18
4Hong Kong                 2,848 2,906 3,006 10.18 8.63 7.52 3.46
5Germany                   823 1,140 1,356 2.94 3.39 3.39 18.9
6Russia                    628 809 1,044 2.25 2.4 2.61 29.1
7United Kingdom           540 693 1,016 1.93 2.06 2.54 46.56
8Netherlands               500 663 956 1.79 1.97 2.39 44.21
9Malaysia                  548 721 899 1.96 2.14 2.25 24.75

10Canada                    493 631 770 1.76 1.87 1.93 22.12
11 Indonesia                 465 444 672 1.66 1.32 1.68 51.22
12Spain                     317 521 638 1.13 1.55 1.6 22.55
13Taiwan                    462 549 633 1.65 1.63 1.58 15.26
14 Italy                     296 389 506 1.06 1.15 1.27 30.23
15Philippines               288 338 479 1.03 1 1.2 41.75
16Australia                 304 354 460 1.09 1.05 1.15 30.06
17Belgium                   223 373 451 0.8 1.11 1.13 21.03
18France                    227 310 431 0.81 0.92 1.08 39.12
19Thailand                  273 346 427 0.98 1.03 1.07 23.44
20Vietnam                   265 352 420 0.95 1.05 1.05 19.14
21Singapore                 347 367 397 1.24 1.09 0.99 8.2
22United Arab Emirates     210 293 382 0.75 0.87 0.96 30.41
23Mexico                    221 250 338 0.79 0.74 0.85 35.2
24Korea, North              238 268 269 0.85 0.8 0.67 0.42
25 India                     222 233 268 0.79 0.69 0.67 14.76

 
Source of Data: China Customs, January to December 
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China’s Ag, Fish, and Forestry Exports to the World by Port Territory 
Top 25 Ag, Fish, and Forestry Exporting Port Territories in China ($Million) 

January to December 
 

Jan. - Dec. % Share % Change Rank District 

2004 2005 2006 2004 2005 2006 -  06/05  - 
0 -All Districts-          27,982 33,681 39,971 100 100 100 18.68
1Qingdao                  6,650 8,168 10,059 23.77 24.25 25.17 23.14
2Dalian                   3,633 4,815 5,194 12.98 14.3 12.99 7.86
3Shanghai                 3,528 4,224 5,070 12.61 12.54 12.68 20.04
4Shenzhen                 2,658 2,880 3,110 9.5 8.55 7.78 7.97
5Tianjin                  2,136 2,480 2,908 7.63 7.37 7.28 17.24
6Nanjing                  1,107 1,496 2,272 3.96 4.44 5.69 51.94
7Ningbo                   1,508 1,746 2,270 5.39 5.19 5.68 29.98
8Xiamen                   1,372 1,625 1,746 4.91 4.82 4.37 7.47
9Fuzhou                   867 868 1,020 3.1 2.58 2.55 17.53

10Huangpu                  775 933 986 2.77 2.77 2.47 5.74
11Guangzhou                595 727 855 2.13 2.16 2.14 17.68
12Zhanjiang                353 369 514 1.26 1.1 1.29 39.35
13Shantou                  371 369 468 1.33 1.1 1.17 26.83
14Gongbei                  291 325 405 1.04 0.96 1.01 24.58
15Nanning                  214 247 317 0.77 0.73 0.79 28.17
16Harbin                   206 242 272 0.74 0.72 0.68 12.45
17Haikou                   146 157 259 0.52 0.47 0.65 65.4
18Wuhan                    166 153 235 0.6 0.45 0.59 54.14
19Urumqi                   64 155 231 0.23 0.46 0.58 49.42
20Chongqing                154 205 225 0.55 0.61 0.56 9.61
21Jiangmen                 191 211 213 0.68 0.63 0.53 0.78
22Changchun                101 189 212 0.36 0.56 0.53 11.99
23Kunming                141 148 209 0.5 0.44 0.52 41.56
24Shijiazhuang             158 157 156 0.56 0.47 0.39 -0.16
25Hangzhou                 77 81 107 0.27 0.24 0.27 31.08

 
Source of Data: China Customs, January to December 
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China’s Ag, Fish, and Forestry Exports to the World by HTS 6 Digits 
Top 25 Ag, Fish, and Forestry Exports to the World by HTS 6 Digits ($Million) 

January to December 
 

Jan. - Dec. % Share % Change Rank HS Description 

2004 2005 2006 2004 2005 2006 -  06/05  - 
China's Exports to the World of Ag, Fish, and Forestry 27,982 33,681 39,971 100 100 100 18.68
All Agricultural Products (UruguayAnnexI) 16,535 19,828 22,265 59.09 58.87 55.7 12.29
All Forest Products (excluding pulp and paper) 5,116 6,670 9,105 18.28 19.8 22.78 36.52

  All Aquatic (edible) 6,330 7,183 8,601 22.62 21.33 21.52 19.74
1  030420 Fish fillets, frozen 1,403 1,850 2,194 5.02 5.49 5.49 18.55
2  441219 Plywood, ply nov6mm, both outer plies coniferous 592 879 1,575 2.12 2.61 3.94 79.13
3  160419 Fish, prepared or preserved, whole or pieces nesoi 925 924 1,298 3.31 2.74 3.25 40.55
4  442190 Articles of wood, nesoi 838 954 1,154 2.99 2.83 2.89 20.98
5  160520 Shrimps and prawns, prepared or preserved 589 727 1,115 2.11 2.16 2.79 53.34
6  160590 Molluscs, etc., prepared or preserved 530 729 824 1.89 2.17 2.06 12.96
7  441229 Ply nesoi, ven pan etc 1 outer ply hrdwood nesoi 347 590 807 1.24 1.75 2.02 36.73
8  070320 Garlic, fresh or chilled 419 563 801 1.5 1.67 2 42.29
9  440920 Wood, tongued, grooved, molded etc, nonconiferous 264 536 703 0.94 1.59 1.76 31.18

10  160232 Prepared or preserved chicken meat or offal, nesoi 460 640 693 1.65 1.9 1.74 8.36
11  940600 Prefabricated buildings 135 311 637 0.48 0.92 1.59 105
12  200979 Apple juice, nesoi,nt fortified w vitamins, unfer 325 459 594 1.16 1.36 1.49 29.59
13  200590 Vegs inc mixtures nesoi prep/pres nesoi not frozen 430 520 576 1.54 1.54 1.44 10.91
14  071290 Vegetables nesoi & mixtures, dried, no furth prep 334 421 567 1.19 1.25 1.42 34.83
15  030379 Fish, nesoi, with bones, frozen 408 461 548 1.46 1.37 1.37 19
16  050400 Animal (not fish) guts, bladders, stomachs & parts 506 510 547 1.81 1.52 1.37 7.14
17  441820 Doors and their frames and thresholds, of wood 265 351 494 0.95 1.04 1.24 40.92
18  220710 Undenatured 31 61 431 93.98 96.61 94.97 604.19
19  441119 Fiberbrd wood/ligneous mat'l densty >.8g/cm3 nesoi 57 236 428 0.2 0.7 1.07 81.29
20  210690 Food preparations nesoi 318 342 415 1.14 1.02 1.04 21.17
21  100590 Corn (maize), other than seed corn 324 1,097 413 1.16 3.26 1.03 -62.37
22  200310 Mushrooms prep/pres ex by vinegar/acetic acid 296 281 391 1.06 0.84 0.98 39.02
23  071080 Vegetables, nesoi raw/cooked by boiling, frozen 242 300 382 0.87 0.89 0.96 27.05
24  441900 Tableware and kitchenware, of wood 306 346 378 1.09 1.03 0.95 9.32
25  080810 Apples, fresh 274 306 373 0.98 0.91 0.93 21.65

 
Source of Data: China Customs, January to December 
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China’s Ag, Fish, and Forestry Exports to the U.S. by HTS 6 Digits 
Top 25 Ag, Fish, and Forestry Exports to the U.S. by HTS 6 Digits ($Million) 

January to December 
 

Jan. - Dec. % Share % Change Rank HS Description 

2004 2005 2006 2004 2005 2006 -  06/05  - 
China's Ag, Fish, and Forestry Exports to the U.S.           3,818 4,798 6,428 13.65 14.25 16.08 33.98
All Forest Products (excluding pulp and paper) 1,480 1,917 2,600 38.76 39.97 40.44 35.58
All Agricultural Products (UruguayAnnexI) 1,393 1,621 2,091 36.48 33.79 32.52 28.95

  All Aquatic (edible) 946 1,259 1,738 24.77 26.24 27.04 38.02
1  030420 Fish fillets, frozen 408 606 614 10.69 12.63 9.56 1.38
2  441219 Plywood, ply nov6mm, both outer plies coniferous 196 255 399 5.12 5.32 6.2 56.12
3  442190 Articles of wood, nesoi 289 317 383 7.58 6.61 5.96 20.8
4  441229 Ply nesoi, ven pan etc 1 outer ply hrdwood nesoi 130 245 345 3.41 5.11 5.37 40.68
5  440920 Wood, tongued, grooved, molded etc, nonconiferous 80 176 276 2.08 3.67 4.3 56.76
6  160520 Shrimps and prawns, prepared or preserved 85 103 276 2.22 2.14 4.29 167.96
7  160419 Fish, prepared or preserved, whole or pieces nesoi 35 60 255 0.91 1.24 3.97 328.19
8  441820 Doors and their frames and thresholds, of wood 77 128 193 2.02 2.67 3.01 51.29
9  200979 Apple juice, nesoi,nt fortified w vitamins, unfer 162 167 192 4.25 3.48 2.99 15.03

10  441400 Wooden frames paintings, photographs, mirrors, etc 120 134 163 3.15 2.79 2.54 21.81
11  442010 Statuettes and other ornaments, of wood 144 136 137 3.78 2.85 2.13 0.27
12  071290 Vegetables nesoi & mixtures, dried, no furth prep 53 74 134 1.39 1.55 2.08 80.6
13  050510 Down for stuffing cleaned/disinfect treat for pres 155 146 117 4.06 3.04 1.81 -20.09
14  441119 Fiberbrd wood/ligneous mat'l densty >.8g/cm3 nesoi 14 68 115 0.36 1.41 1.79 69.87
15  200830 Citrus fruit (including mixtures), prep etc nesoi 82 92 111 2.16 1.92 1.72 20.56
16  160590 Molluscs, etc., prepared or preserved 48 95 104 1.24 1.98 1.63 9.77
17  441214 Plywood,at least one outer ply nonconiferous,neso 9 55 96 0.23 1.14 1.49 76.1
18  160510 Crab, prepared or preserved 62 83 93 1.61 1.72 1.44 11.87
19  441890 Builders joinery and carpentry of wood, nesoi 32 43 85 0.83 0.91 1.32 94.54
20  441213 Plywood at least one outer ply tropical wood 71 75 81 1.86 1.56 1.26 8.59
21  220710 Undenatured 0 0 80 0 0 99.99 0
22  050400 Animal (not fish) guts, bladders, stomachs & parts 88 86 79 2.31 1.79 1.23 -7.45
23  160540 Crustaceans, nesoi, prepared or preserved 42 40 77 1.09 0.83 1.2 92.73
24  070320 Garlic, fresh or chilled 37 41 68 0.98 0.86 1.05 63.24
25  170490 Sugar confection (incl wh choc), no cocoa, nesoi 39 62 63 1.03 1.29 0.98 1.94

 
Source of Data: China Customs, January to December 


